
Liedon Parman kesäkisat
Liedon Parma
16.06.2025

M 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Hannu Sjöblom                    LoimLei                   23,49             
2)   Petteri Uusitalo                 TuUL                      24,63             

N 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Roosa Fagerström                 TuUL                      28,67             
2)   Jenna Kulmala                    LempKiYU                  29,11             
3)   Wilma Onnela                     TuUL                      29,23             
4)   Karoliina Matilainen             TuUL                      31,22             

M Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Mico Ekman                       PiikkKe                   13,69             
     13,54  13,35  13,69  13,36  13,51  13,33  

N Kuula

P7 40m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Elon Berghem                     KaarUra                   7,56              
2)   Ilmari Jalava                    SomE                      8,24              
3)   Frans Kriikkula                  RaisKu                    8,93              
4)   Leevi Jukkola                    LiedPa                    12,04             
5)   Topias Jukkola                   LiedPa                    13,86             
     Justus Saarinen                  MaarMa                    DNS               

T7 40m
1)   Emmi Oksanen                     TurWei                    8,23              
2)   Ruth Manneroos                   LiedPa                    8,39              
3)   Silvia Haarala                   LiedPa                    8,42              
4)   Elsi Suominen                    LiedPa                    8,54              
5)   Alina Huukkala                   LiedPa                    8,58              
6)   Tilda Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    8,59              
7)   Miona Ketonen                    LiedPa                    8,73              
8)   Aava Lindström                   LiedPa                    8,75              
9)   Oona Lindström                   LiedPa                    9,01              
10)  Hilla Katajisto                  LiedPa                    9,05              
11)  Liinu Salminen                   LiedPa                    9,22              
12)  Aili Seppälä                     LiedPa                    9,25              
13)  Minka Viertamo                   LiedPa                    9,33              
14)  Peppi Saarinen                   KaarUra                   9,49              
15)  Elli Pietikäinen                 LiedPa                    9,87              
     Jessica Mattila                  NaantLöy                  DNS               



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Silvia Haarala                   LiedPa                    8,42              
2)   Aava Lindström                   LiedPa                    8,75              
3)   Liinu Salminen                   LiedPa                    9,22              
4)   Minka Viertamo                   LiedPa                    9,33              
5)   Peppi Saarinen                   KaarUra                   9,49              
     Jessica Mattila                  NaantLöy                  DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,2
1)   Ruth Manneroos                   LiedPa                    8,39              
2)   Elsi Suominen                    LiedPa                    8,54              
3)   Tilda Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    8,59              
4)   Aili Seppälä                     LiedPa                    9,25              
5)   Elli Pietikäinen                 LiedPa                    9,87              

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Emmi Oksanen                     TurWei                    8,23              
2)   Alina Huukkala                   LiedPa                    8,58              
3)   Miona Ketonen                    LiedPa                    8,73              
4)   Oona Lindström                   LiedPa                    9,01              
5)   Hilla Katajisto                  LiedPa                    9,05              

P7 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Elon Berghem                     KaarUra                   3,11              
     3,01   2,88   2,95   3,11   
                                 

2)   Ilmari Jalava                    SomE                      2,75              
     2,65   2,75   2,52   2,52   
                                 

3)   Olavi Lamminen                   SalVilYU                  2,48              
     2,22   2,22   2,28   2,48   
                                 

4)   Frans Kriikkula                  RaisKu                    2,44              
     2,22   2,13   2,18   2,44   
                                 

5)   Leevi Jukkola                    LiedPa                    1,20              
     1,20   1,11   1,16   1,12   
                                 

6)   Topias Jukkola                   LiedPa                    0,60              
     x      x      0,53   0,60   
                                 

T7 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Emmi Oksanen                     TurWei                    2,63              
     2,42   2,43   2,23   2,63   
                                 



2)   Tilda Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    2,43              
     1,67   2,15   2,43   2,34   
                                 

3)   Alina Huukkala                   LiedPa                    2,42              
     2,22   2,42   x      2,06   
                                 

4)   Ruth Manneroos                   LiedPa                    2,37              
     2,29   2,33   2,37   2,37   
                                 

5)   Silvia Haarala                   LiedPa                    2,34              
     2,34   2,22   2,22   2,12   
                                 

6)   Aava Lindström                   LiedPa                    2,33              
     x      2,30   2,33   1,87   
                                 

7)   Oona Lindström                   LiedPa                    2,17              
     1,63   2,17   1,69   2,07   
                                 

8)   Elsi Suominen                    LiedPa                    2,15              
     x      2,14   2,15   2,11   
                                 

9)   Hilla Katajisto                  LiedPa                    2,15              
     1,94   2,10   2,09   2,15   
                                 

10)  Aili Seppälä                     LiedPa                    2,11              
     x      2,11   1,96   1,83   
                                 

11)  Peppi Saarinen                   KaarUra                   2,06              
     2,00   2,06   1,70   1,23   
                                 

12)  Elli Pietikäinen                 LiedPa                    2,03              
     1,82   1,80   1,99   2,03   
                                 

13)  Miona Ketonen                    LiedPa                    2,02              
     2,02   1,76   x      2,00   
                                 

14)  Minka Viertamo                   LiedPa                    1,98              
     1,98   1,90   x      1,90   
                                 

15)  Liinu Salminen                   LiedPa                    1,86              
     1,64   1,86   1,73   1,79   
                                 



P9 40m
1)   Kasper Törnebladh Kropsu         SalVilYU                  6,88              
2)   Nilo Tirkkonen                   TurWei                    7,47              
3)   Robin Kauti                      LiedPa                    7,53              
4)   Roope Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    7,66              
5)   Alex Lagerstedt                  TurWei                    7,67              
6)   Samuel Gallant                   LiedPa                    7,74              
7)   Niilo Nieminen                   LiedPa                    7,78              
7)   Tristan Johnson                  KaarUra                   7,78              
9)   Leo Rajala                       TurWei                    7,90              
10)  Kilian Malpica Sonet             LiedPa                    7,93              
11)  Alvar Suomi                      LiedPa                    8,06              
12)  Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    8,18              

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Kasper Törnebladh Kropsu         SalVilYU                  6,88              
2)   Nilo Tirkkonen                   TurWei                    7,47              
3)   Robin Kauti                      LiedPa                    7,53              
4)   Niilo Nieminen                   LiedPa                    7,78              
4)   Tristan Johnson                  KaarUra                   7,78              
6)   Alvar Suomi                      LiedPa                    8,06              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,1
1)   Roope Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    7,66              
2)   Alex Lagerstedt                  TurWei                    7,67              
3)   Samuel Gallant                   LiedPa                    7,74              
4)   Leo Rajala                       TurWei                    7,90              
5)   Kilian Malpica Sonet             LiedPa                    7,93              
6)   Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    8,18              

T9 40m
1)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    6,72              
2)   Miida Ketonen                    LiedPa                    7,21              
3)   Nella Tirkkonen                  TurWei                    7,41              
4)   Matilda Pekkala                  LiedPa                    7,43              
5)   Mette Ylinentalo                 MaarMa                    7,46              
6)   Siiri Aho                        TurWei                    7,54              
7)   Siiri Laukkanen                  LiedPa                    7,59              
8)   Emma Kaikkonen                   LiedPa                    7,61              
9)   Emma Kimari                      LiedPa                    7,65              
10)  Emma Ilus                        LiedPa                    7,67              
11)  Hilla Smolander                  MaarMa                    7,81              
12)  Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    7,82              
13)  Isla Kotanen                     LiedPa                    7,96              
14)  Nea Arimaa                       LiedPa                    8,08              
15)  Lyydia Zeringer                  LiedPa                    8,16              
16)  Martta Holkko                    LiedPa                    8,54              
17)  Miracle Riip                     LiedPa                    8,61              
18)  Amanda Peltola                   LiedPa                    8,74              

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    6,72              



2)   Matilda Pekkala                  LiedPa                    7,43              
3)   Mette Ylinentalo                 MaarMa                    7,46              
4)   Siiri Aho                        TurWei                    7,54              
5)   Hilla Smolander                  MaarMa                    7,81              
6)   Amanda Peltola                   LiedPa                    8,74              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,9
1)   Miida Ketonen                    LiedPa                    7,21              
2)   Emma Kaikkonen                   LiedPa                    7,61              
3)   Emma Kimari                      LiedPa                    7,65              
4)   Emma Ilus                        LiedPa                    7,67              
5)   Isla Kotanen                     LiedPa                    7,96              
6)   Nea Arimaa                       LiedPa                    8,08              

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,9
1)   Nella Tirkkonen                  TurWei                    7,41              
2)   Siiri Laukkanen                  LiedPa                    7,59              
3)   Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    7,82              
4)   Lyydia Zeringer                  LiedPa                    8,16              
5)   Martta Holkko                    LiedPa                    8,54              
6)   Miracle Riip                     LiedPa                    8,61              

P9 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Alex Lagerstedt                  TurWei                    3,16              
     3,02   3,16   3,09   2,95   
                                 

2)   Aapo Kriikkula                   RaisKu                    3,14              
     3,12   2,96   2,96   3,14   
                                 

3)   Tristan Johnson                  KaarUra                   3,03              
     3,03   2,71   2,91   2,80   
                                 

4)   Samuel Gallant                   LiedPa                    3,00              
     2,76   2,97   2,86   3,00   
                                 

5)   Roope Mäki-Mattila               LiedPa                    2,94              
     2,94   2,86   2,88   x      
                                 

6)   Leo Rajala                       TurWei                    2,87              
     2,47   2,37   2,87   2,57   
                                 

7)   Nilo Tirkkonen                   TurWei                    2,82              
     2,81   2,46   2,80   2,82   
                                 

8)   Kilian Malpica Sonet             LiedPa                    2,82              
     2,82   2,38   2,71   2,70   
                                 



9)   Alvar Suomi                      LiedPa                    2,82              
     2,82   2,61   2,63   2,63   
                                 

10)  Robin Kauti                      LiedPa                    2,80              
     x      2,72   2,80   2,80   
                                 

11)  Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    2,51              
     2,38   2,51   2,41   2,43   
                                 

     Eino Mäntysaari                  TurWei                                      

T9 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    3,61              
     3,61   -      -      -      
                                 

2)   Emma Kaikkonen                   LiedPa                    3,39              
     3,39   3,10   3,24   3,20   
                                 

3)   Miida Ketonen                    LiedPa                    3,20              
     2,62   3,20   3,15   3,09   
                                 

4)   Nella Tirkkonen                  TurWei                    3,11              
     2,90   3,11   3,10   3,10   
                                 

5)   Mette Ylinentalo                 MaarMa                    3,07              
     3,04   3,07   3,07   3,02   
                                 

6)   Vera Marjaniemi                  MaskKa                    3,01              
     3,01   2,91   2,87   x      
                                 

7)   Matilda Pekkala                  LiedPa                    2,97              
     2,83   2,90   2,86   2,97   
                                 

8)   Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    2,97              
     2,88   2,97   2,74   x      
                                 

9)   Emma Kimari                      LiedPa                    2,85              
     2,79   2,85   2,75   2,78   
                                 

10)  Siiri Laukkanen                  LiedPa                    2,75              
     2,72   2,75   2,62   2,74   



                                 

11)  Miracle Riip                     LiedPa                    2,71              
     2,71   2,66   2,40   2,71   
                                 

12)  Emma Ilus                        LiedPa                    2,68              
     2,66   2,58   2,68   2,62   
                                 

13)  Nea Arimaa                       LiedPa                    2,60              
     2,45   2,60   2,41   2,29   
                                 

14)  Lyydia Zeringer                  LiedPa                    2,52              
     2,52   2,32   1,88   2,14   
                                 

15)  Enissa Kallio                    TurWei                    2,31              
     2,31   2,29   2,28   x      
                                 

16)  Isla Kotanen                     LiedPa                    2,27              
     2,18   2,27   2,09   2,03   
                                 

17)  Amanda Peltola                   LiedPa                    2,17              
     2,09   1,98   2,17   2,12   
                                 

18)  Martta Holkko                    LiedPa                    2,05              
     2,03   2,01   2,05   1,98   
                                 

P11 60m
1)   Oliver Smeds                     PargIF                    8,66              
2)   Samuel Demba                     KaarUra                   9,08              
3)   Noel Ahtola                      TurWei                    9,73              
4)   Tuukka Jalonen                   TuUL                      9,85              
5)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    9,94              
6)   Anton Kokkomäki                  TuUL                      10,05             
7)   Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                    10,07             
8)   Viljo Sonck                      LiedPa                    10,18             
9)   Matias Pesu                      LiedPa                    10,38             
9)   Emil Kokkomäki                   TuUL                      10,38             
11)  Erik Von Haartman                NaantLöy                  10,48             
12)  Alexander Von Haartman           NaantLöy                  10,68             
13)  Otto Kiviluoma                   NaantLöy                  10,71             
14)  Lenni Seppälä                    LiedPa                    11,31             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,5
1)   Samuel Demba                     KaarUra                   9,08              
2)   Viljo Sonck                      LiedPa                    10,18             
3)   Emil Kokkomäki                   TuUL                      10,38             



3)   Matias Pesu                      LiedPa                    10,38             
5)   Alexander Von Haartman           NaantLöy                  10,68             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,9
1)   Noel Ahtola                      TurWei                    9,73              
2)   Tuukka Jalonen                   TuUL                      9,85              
3)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    9,94              
4)   Lenni Seppälä                    LiedPa                    11,31             

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +1,3
1)   Oliver Smeds                     PargIF                    8,66              
2)   Anton Kokkomäki                  TuUL                      10,05             
3)   Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                    10,07             
4)   Erik Von Haartman                NaantLöy                  10,48             
5)   Otto Kiviluoma                   NaantLöy                  10,71             

T11 60m
1)   Anni Korpi                       TuUL                      9,38              
2)   Silva Kaleva                     KaarUra                   9,39              
3)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      9,58              
4)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    9,69              
5)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    9,73              
6)   Jenna Tuuna-Väiskä               KalVa                     9,77              
7)   Iris Valonen                     TurWei                    9,79              
8)   Liina Lehtonen                   TuUL                      9,84              
9)   Olivia Boedeker                  ÅIFK                      9,92              
9)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    9,92              
11)  Anni Ahonen                      LittTU                    10,03             
12)  Inna Huukkala                    LiedPa                    10,09             
13)  Matilda Aakula                   SalVilYU                  10,25             
13)  Iida Palomäki                    LiedPa                    10,25             
15)  Emilia Aaltonen                  TuUL                      10,29             
16)  Iisa Jalava                      SomE                      10,30             
17)  Aria Sourander                   ÅIFK                      10,41             
18)  Vilma Kotanen                    LiedPa                    10,56             
18)  Minea Perämäki                   TuUL                      10,56             
20)  Enni Pitkänen                    LiedPa                    10,68             
21)  Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    10,71             
22)  Anni Kaikkonen                   LiedPa                    11,00             
23)  Minttu Korte                     TuUL                      11,23             
24)  Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      11,32             
25)  Elsa Peltoniemi                  LiedPa                    11,44             
26)  Sofia Juntunen                   LiedPa                    12,01             
     Anni Tienaho                     KaarUra                   DNS               
     Ebba Eliander                    KaarUra                   DNS               
     Minea Mäkinen                    LiedPa                    DNS               
     Alma Wärri                       TurWei                    DNS               
     Iiris Koivunen                   LiedPa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      9,58              
2)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    9,92              
2)   Olivia Boedeker                  ÅIFK                      9,92              
4)   Enni Pitkänen                    LiedPa                    10,68             
     Anni Tienaho                     KaarUra                   DNS               



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Inna Huukkala                    LiedPa                    10,09             
2)   Aria Sourander                   ÅIFK                      10,41             
3)   Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      11,32             
4)   Sofia Juntunen                   LiedPa                    12,01             
     Ebba Eliander                    KaarUra                   DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,3
1)   Anni Korpi                       TuUL                      9,38              
2)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    9,69              
3)   Iisa Jalava                      SomE                      10,30             
4)   Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    10,71             
     Minea Mäkinen                    LiedPa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 4, Tuuli: +0,5
1)   Iris Valonen                     TurWei                    9,79              
2)   Iida Palomäki                    LiedPa                    10,25             
2)   Matilda Aakula                   SalVilYU                  10,25             
4)   Minea Perämäki                   TuUL                      10,56             
4)   Vilma Kotanen                    LiedPa                    10,56             
6)   Minttu Korte                     TuUL                      11,23             

Loppukilpailu erä 5, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    9,73              
2)   Liina Lehtonen                   TuUL                      9,84              
3)   Anni Ahonen                      LittTU                    10,03             
     Alma Wärri                       TurWei                    DNS               
     Iiris Koivunen                   LiedPa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 6, Tuuli: +0,8
1)   Silva Kaleva                     KaarUra                   9,39              
2)   Jenna Tuuna-Väiskä               KalVa                     9,77              
3)   Emilia Aaltonen                  TuUL                      10,29             
4)   Anni Kaikkonen                   LiedPa                    11,00             
5)   Elsa Peltoniemi                  LiedPa                    11,44             

P11 Seiväs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Noel Ahtola                      TurWei                    190               
     140    150    160    170    180    190    200    
     o      o      o      xo     xxo    xo     xxx    

2)   Samuel Demba                     KaarUra                   190               
     150    160    170    180    190    200    
     o      o      xxo    o      xxo    xxx    

3)   Anton Kokkomäki                  TuUL                      180               
     140    150    160    170    180    190    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

4)   Erik Von Haartman                NaantLöy                  180               
     150    160    170    180    190    
     o      o      o      xo     xxx    



5)   Emil Kokkomäki                   TuUL                      160               
     130    140    150    160    170    
     o      o      xo     o      xxx    

6)   Aatos Oksanen                    TurWei                    140               
     130    140    150    
     xo     o      xxx    

     Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                                      

T11 Seiväs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Anni Korpi                       TuUL                      200               
     150    160    170    180    190    200    210    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

2)   Emilia Aaltonen                  TuUL                      200               
     140    150    160    170    180    190    200    210    
     o      -      o      o      o      o      xxo    xxx    

3)   Liina Lehtonen                   TuUL                      200               
     150    160    170    180    190    200    210    
     o      xo     o      o      xo     xxo    xxx    

4)   Aino Pasanen                     TuUL                      190               
     160    170    180    190    200    
     o      o      o      xo     xxx    

5)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      190               
     140    150    160    170    180    190    200    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxo    xxx    

6)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    160               
     120    130    140    150    160    170    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

7)   Iisa Jalava                      SomE                      160               
     130    140    150    160    170    
     o      o      xo     o      xxx    

8)   Matilda Aakula                   SalVilYU                  160               
     120    130    140    150    160    170    
     o      o      o      o      xo     xxx    

9)   Silva Kaleva                     KaarUra                   160               
     120    130    140    150    160    170    
     o      o      o      xo     xxo    xxx    

10)  Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    150               
     110    120    130    140    150    160    
     o      o      o      o      xo     xxx    

11)  Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    140               
     110    120    130    140    150    
     o      o      xo     xo     xxx    



12)  Senja Siitonen                   TuUL                      130               
     110    120    130    140    
     o      o      o      xxx    

     Anni Tienaho                     KaarUra                                     
     Martta Kankare                   MarttMu                                     

P11 Kiekko
Loppukilpailu
1)   Erik Von Haartman                NaantLöy                  30,78             
     30,78  x      x      x      

2)   Tuukka Jalonen                   TuUL                      23,17             
     18,32  17,31  x      23,17  

3)   Aatos Oksanen                    TurWei                    22,26             
     22,26  x      x      20,23  

4)   Emil Kokkomäki                   TuUL                      21,95             
     18,08  x      16,62  21,95  

5)   Alexander Von Haartman           NaantLöy                  21,80             
     19,66  21,80  x      20,83  

6)   Samuel Demba                     KaarUra                   21,10             
     21,10  20,61  19,02  20,68  

7)   Veeti Jalonen                    TuUL                      17,38             
     17,38  x      x      x      

8)   Aapo Kriikkula                   RaisKu                    16,72             
     x      16,31  x      16,72  

9)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    16,65             
     16,65  x      15,48  x      

10)  Saku Vennerström                 TuUL                      15,24             
     13,97  x      14,38  15,24  

11)  Toivo Mäntysaari                 TurWei                    15,08             
     15,08  x      13,56  x      

12)  Anton Kokkomäki                  TuUL                      14,19             
     x      x      14,19  12,65  

13)  Lenni Seppälä                    LiedPa                    12,46             
     11,32  10,81  12,46  8,33   

     Otto Kiviluoma                   NaantLöy                                    

T11 Kiekko
Loppukilpailu
1)   Aino Pasanen                     TuUL                      23,13             



     19,12  x      20,98  23,13  

2)   Jenna Tuuna-Väiskä               KalVa                     21,22             
     21,22  20,45  17,43  18,19  

3)   Emilia Aaltonen                  TuUL                      19,82             
     19,82  x      x      x      

4)   Kaisla Koskinen                  TurWei                    19,26             
     x      19,26  x      16,25  

5)   Silva Kaleva                     KaarUra                   19,25             
     18,27  19,25  16,73  15,58  

6)   Sofia Holmlund                   NousSu                    16,31             
     16,31  15,71  15,21  14,25  

7)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      16,28             
     16,28  13,37  15,32  x      

8)   Neelia Huhtala                   PiikkKe                   15,79             
     14,42  x      15,79  15,40  

9)   Aliisa Riihihuhta                KaarUra                   15,02             
     15,02  x      13,86  11,30  

10)  Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    14,45             
     14,19  x      14,45  x      

11)  Ebba Eliander                    KaarUra                   14,03             
     9,58   9,96   13,39  14,03  

12)  Iida Palomäki                    LiedPa                    12,83             
     11,17  12,83  x      x      

13)  Olivia Boedeker                  ÅIFK                      12,75             
     x      11,28  12,75  12,15  

14)  Iisa Jalava                      SomE                      12,16             
     11,85  11,61  12,16  11,79  

15)  Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    12,09             
     12,09  x      12,00  x      

16)  Enni Pitkänen                    LiedPa                    12,07             
     11,20  12,07  11,57  9,66   

17)  Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      11,88             
     x      x      x      11,88  

18)  Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    11,45             
     10,63  11,34  11,45  10,35  

19)  Elsa Peltoniemi                  LiedPa                    8,31              
     8,31   x      x      8,28   



     Anni Tienaho                     KaarUra                                     

P13 60m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    8,76              
2)   Lenni Kero                       TuUL                      9,27              
3)   Juuso Lilja                      LiedPa                    9,50              
4)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    9,63              
5)   Toivo Holkko                     LiedPa                    10,79             

T13 60m
1)   Linnea Nikkarla                  ÅIFK                      8,50              
2)   Salli-Sofia Savolainen           TuUL                      8,96              
3)   Emma Malinen                     LiedPa                    9,09              
4)   Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    9,31              
5)   Aino Laakso                      OripVe                    9,34              
6)   Emmi Ahonen                      TuUL                      9,35              
7)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    9,36              
8)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    9,69              
9)   Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    9,78              
10)  Hilla Takatupa                   LiedPa                    9,85              
11)  Matilda Kankare                  MarttMu                   9,90              
12)  Jade Mattila                     NaantLöy                  9,98              
13)  Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    10,01             
14)  Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    10,05             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Linnea Nikkarla                  ÅIFK                      8,50              
2)   Salli-Sofia Savolainen           TuUL                      8,96              
3)   Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    9,31              
4)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    9,69              
5)   Hilla Takatupa                   LiedPa                    9,85              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,8
1)   Emma Malinen                     LiedPa                    9,09              
2)   Emmi Ahonen                      TuUL                      9,35              
3)   Jade Mattila                     NaantLöy                  9,98              
4)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    10,01             

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,3
1)   Aino Laakso                      OripVe                    9,34              
2)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    9,36              
3)   Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    9,78              
4)   Matilda Kankare                  MarttMu                   9,90              
5)   Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    10,05             

P13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    152               
     125    130    135    138    141    151    152    153    
     o      o      o      o      o      xo     o      xxx    

2)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    125               



     105    110    115    120    125    130    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

3)   Toivo Holkko                     LiedPa                    100               
     100    105    
     xo     xxx    

T13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Aino Laakso                      OripVe                    138               
     120    125    130    135    138    141    
     o      o      o      o      xo     xxx    

2)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    135               
     115    120    125    130    135    138    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

3)   Alina Lappalainen                LiedPa                    125               
     105    110    115    120    125    130    
     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

4)   Alesia Mikkola                   OripVe                    125               
     110    115    120    125    130    
     o      o      xo     xo     xxx    

5)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    125               
     105    110    115    120    125    130    
     o      o      o      o      xxo    xxx    

6)   Emmi Ahonen                      TuUL                      120               
     110    115    120    125    
     o      xo     o      xxx    

7)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    120               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    
     o      o      o      xo     xo     xxx    

8)   Jade Mattila                     NaantLöy                  115               
     100    105    110    115    120    
     o      o      o      xo     xxx    

P15 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Eelis Kivilä                     LiedPa                    13,44             
2)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   13,60             
3)   Onni Heinonen                    LiedPa                    14,14             

T15 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,2
1)   Anna Kurki                       SalVilYU                  13,42             
2)   Alexandra Söderblom              MaarMa                    14,77             



3)   Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    16,04             

P15 Seiväs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    230               
     190    200    210    220    230    240    
     o      o      o      oo     xo     xxx    

T15 Seiväs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   260               
     220    230    240    250    260    271    
     o      o      o      xxo    xo     xxx    

2)   Mona Nylund                      PiikkKe                   240               
     240    250    
     o      xxx    

3)   Alexandra Söderblom              MaarMa                    200               
     180    190    200    210    
     o      o      xo     xxx    

4)   Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    190               
     180    190    200    
     o      o      xxx    

P15 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Eliel Huhtala                    PiikkKe                   8,36              
     8,26   8,02   8,33   8,29   8,03   8,36   

2)   Onni Heinonen                    LiedPa                    8,32              
     7,15   7,03   7,44   7,58   7,99   8,32   

T15 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Viivi Ruohonen                   TurWei                    11,22             
     x      10,50  10,99  11,22  11,03  11,05  

2)   Melina Siviranta                 SomE                      8,46              
     8,08   8,00   8,46   8,29   7,96   7,88   

3)   Fanni Mäkelä                     LiedPa                    7,56              
     7,56   7,43   7,40   7,45   7,48   7,48   

     Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    NM                
     -      -      -      -      -      -      



M17 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Eero Hakola                      TuUL                      23,79             
2)   Vinski Pakkanen                  TurWei                    28,24             

N17 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Emma Helminen                    RaumU                     26,88             
2)   Minea Auremaa                    TuUL                      26,98             
3)   Hertta Lehtonen                  TuUL                      27,66             
4)   Linnea Tuominen                  PorinYU                   28,76             
5)   Anni Uusitalo                    TuUL                      29,18             
6)   Veera Rantapaju                  TurWei                    30,61             

M17 2000m esteet

N17 2000m esteet
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: NM
1)   Kia Sairanen                     TampPy                    7.12,49           
2)   Paola Kero                       TuUL                      7.13,81           
3)   Alva Sjöqvist                    TurWei                    7.32,64           
4)   Sara Karimäki                    VammsVoi                  7.37,17           
5)   Milla Elovaara                   SalVilYU                  7.40,08           
6)   Helka Heinonen                   LiedPa                    7.53,29           
7)   Lotta Kero                       TuUL                      8.22,19           

M17 Kuula

N17 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Wilhelmiina Mäkelä               MarttMu                   14,36             
     12,84  14,36  13,72  x      13,45  14,09  

2)   Elisa Aarlahti                   MietMP                    10,18             
     9,35   9,96   9,96   10,18  10,00  x      

M30 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Sami Mäkinen                     TmRaju                    14,74             
2)   Jarmo Lipasti                    VSMSTR                    15,23             
3)   Jouko Teinilä                    VSMSTR                    18,67             

N30 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Laura Flück                      IFRaseb                   13,97             
2)   Elina Riihimäki                  LiedPa                    14,39             
3)   Karoliina Matilainen             TuUL                      14,59             
4)   Anu-Mari Yli-Kauppila            LiedPa                    14,87             
5)   Minna Kaikkonen                  LiedPa                    15,80             



M30 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Lari Autio                       TuUL                      10,55             
     10,55  x      x      10,26  10,21  10,12  

2)   Jarmo Lipasti                    VSMSTR                    6,73              
     6,55   6,73   x      x      x      x      

N30 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Anu-Mari Yli-Kauppila            LiedPa                    7,71              
     6,92   7,71   7,50   6,82   6,93   7,26   

2)   Elina Riihimäki                  LiedPa                    7,50              
     7,37   6,74   7,17   7,50   6,96   6,89   

3)   Anna-Maija Naakka                LiedPa                    7,13              
     6,67   7,00   6,67   7,13   6,91   7,04   

4)   Minna Kaikkonen                  LiedPa                    6,32              
     6,12   6,10   6,32   6,10   6,02   6,14   
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